MARKET SUMI\/IARY

np lete F cap

Consolidation Continues Ahead of CPI
Market Summary: Wednesday, March 12, 2025 - 7.24AM

February 19th through March 3rd marked an exceptionally directional rally for bonds. The
following day brought the big blow-up in German debt, and the start of the consolidation in US
rates. Granted, if domestic economic data been weaker, the rally may have tried to soldier on,
but after the jobs report came out near consensus, that was that. As has been the case for
several years, the next major report after the jobs report is CPI, and CPlis arguably even more
important at the moment. This isn't to say we're guaranteed to see a big reaction--only that the
potential is there, should the data come in much higher or lower than forecast. As for today, it
was just another in the ongoing consolidation with bonds determined to move back to the
higher end of the recent sideways range after moving lower yesterday.

Latest Video Analysis

Consolidation Continues Ahead of CPI

=

Dan Clifton

NMLS #284174 Managing
Member, Mortgage Loan
Originator and Mortgage
Guru, Clifton Mortgage
Services, LLC

CliftonMortgageServices.com

P: (888) 681-0777 x1001

M: (407) 252-3039
dan@cliftonmortgageservices.com
177 Louisiana Ave

Winter Park FL 32789

NMLS #852745

/@N\CLIFTON

LI MORTGAGE

“—” SOLUTIONS
NMLS #852745



http://cliftonmortgageservices.com
http://cliftonmortgageservices.com
http://cliftonmortgageservices.com
tel:(888)%20681-0777%20x1001
tel:(407)%20252-3039
mailto:dan@cliftonmortgageservices.com
https://www.google.com/maps/search/?api=1&query=1177+Louisiana+Ave+Suite+213+Winter+Park+FL+32789
http://cliftonmortgageservices.com
https://housingbrief.com/summary/202503121124/4fe094ce507eae194022249a?c=mv,mm,v,mbs,mr,ec,hn,n,mc&pv=true
https://housingbrief.com/summary/202503121124/4fe094ce507eae194022249a?c=mv,mm,v,mbs,mr,ec,hn,n,mc&pv=true
http://www.mbslive.net

MBS & Treasury Markets

UMBS 5.5 99.64 +0.02 10YR 4.300% +0.019%

Negative Reprice Risk Increasing

MBS are now down more than a quarter point on the day (10 ticks or 0.31) after headlines regarding truce talks between Ukraine
and Russia. Most lenders are seeing at least an eighth of a point of weakness now, so the jumpier crowd could be closer to
repricing.

10yr yields are up 6.5bps at the highs of the day (4.276).

I MBS MORNING: Increasingly Reluctant to Rally Without More Motivation

ALERT: Down an Eighth From Highs

Today's Mortgage Rates

30YR Fixed 6.82% +0.03% 15YR Fixed 6.24% +0.03%

Mortgage Rates Slightly Higher Ahead of Important Inflation Data

With fiscal and geopolitical developments dominating the news cycle, it would be easy to forget that prefer to take their primary
cues from economic data. This is an important reminder considering tomorrow morning brings one of the most closely watched
economic reports: the Consumer Price Index (CPI).

CPlis one of only a few inflation reports from the U.S. government. It is also the out 2 weeks earlier than its only real competitor.
Because of that, and the fact that rates are greatly impact by inflation, CPl is one of the biggest potential sources of rate volatility.

There are certainly other economic reports that matter. Even today's Job Openings data managed to cause small scale volatility
this morning, but CPlis far more capable. As always, in order to have a truly big impact on rates, the data would need to come in
much higher or lower than forecast, and there's no way to know where it will come in ahead of time (economists have already
done their best to forecast that).

As for today, stock market fluctuations proved to be a bigger influence than the Job Openings data, ultimately pushing rates
slightly higher compared to yesterday's latest levels.

Economic Calendar

Time Event Actual Forecast Prior
Wednesday, Mar 12
12:00AM Roll Date - UMBS 30YR

7:00AM Mar/07 MBA 30-yr mortgage rate (%) 6.67% 6.73%


https://housingbrief.com/article/67d080445709520d4fa89b75/4fe094ce507eae194022249a
https://housingbrief.com/article/67d06a3c5709520d4fa88d5f/4fe094ce507eae194022249a
https://housingbrief.com/article/67d06a3c5709520d4fa88d5f/4fe094ce507eae194022249a
https://housingbrief.com/article/67d058c35709520d4fa88117/4fe094ce507eae194022249a
https://housingbrief.com/article/67d058c35709520d4fa88117/4fe094ce507eae194022249a
https://housingbrief.com/article/67d08efc5709520d4fa8a5ea/4fe094ce507eae194022249a
https://housingbrief.com/econ-calendar/4fe094ce507eae194022249a?v=previous
https://housingbrief.com/econ-calendar/4fe094ce507eae194022249a?v=today
https://housingbrief.com/econ-calendar/4fe094ce507eae194022249a?v=future
http://www.mbslive.net

Time
7:00AM
7:00AM
7:00AM
7:00AM
8:30AM
8:30AM
8:30AM
8:30AM
8:30AM
8:30AM
10:30AM
10:30AM
10:30AM
10:30AM
10:30AM
10:30AM
10:30AM
10:30AM
10:30AM
11:30AM
1:00PM
1:00PM
2:00PM

Event

Mar/07 MBA Mortgage Applications
Mar/07 MBA Purchase Index

Mar/07 Mortgage Market Index
Mar/07 MBA Refi Index

Feb y/y Headline CPI (%)

Feb CPlindex, nsa

Feb m/m Headline CPI (%)

Feb y/y CORE CPI (%)

Feb m/m CORE CPI (%)

Feb Core CPlindex, sa

Mar/07 EIA Crude Oil Imports Change
Mar/07 Crude Oil Inventory (ml)
Mar/07 EIA Gasoline Production Change
Mar/07 EIA Gasoline Stocks Change

Mar/07 EIA Cushing Crude Oil Stocks Change

Mar/07 EIA Distillate Stocks Change

Mar/07 EIA Distillate Fuel Production Change

Mar/07 EIA Heating Oil Stocks Change
Mar/07 EIA Refinery Crude Runs Change
17-Week Bill Auction (%)

10-yr Note Auction (bl)

10-Year Note Auction

Feb Federal budget, S (bl)

Thursday, Mar 13

8:30AM
8:30AM
8:30AM
8:30AM
8:30AM
8:30AM
8:30AM
8:30AM
8:30AM
8:30AM
10:30AM
1:30AM

Feb PPl YoY

Feb Producer Prices (%)

Feb PPIEx Food, Energy and Trade MoM
Feb PPl Ex Food, Energy and Trade YoY
Feb Core Producer Prices YY (%)
Mar/08 Jobless claims 4-wk avg (k)
Feb Core Producer Prices MM (%)

Feb PPI

Mar/01 Continued Claims (ml)

Mar/08 Jobless Claims (k)

Mar/07 Nat gas-EIA, change bcf
8-Week Bill Auction

Actual
1.2%
154.6
2693

93
2.8%
319.082
0.2%
31%
0.2%
319.775
0.503M
1.448M

-0.078M

-5737M
-1228M
-1.559M
-0113M
-0.183M
0.321M
4175%
39
4310%
$-307B

Forecast

29%

319.22

03%

32%

03%

2M

-2M

-1.3M

$-303.2B

33%

03%

3.6%

03%

1900K

225K
-48Bcf

Prior
20.4%
144.5
2422
784.2
3%
31767
0.5%
33%
0.4%
319.086
-0.054M
3.614M
0.464M
-1433M
1124 M
-1318M
-0.587M
-0.067M
-0.346M
4180%

4.632%
$-129B

35%
0.4%
03%
34%
3.6%
224.25K
03%
147716
1897K
221K
-80Bcf
4.220%


http://www.mbslive.net

Time
1:30AM
12:00PM
12:00PM

1:00PM

1:00PM
4:30PM

Event

4-Week Bill Auction

Mar/13 15-Year Mortgage Rate
Mar/13 30-Year Mortgage Rate
30-Yr Bond Auction (bl)
30-Year Bond Auction

Mar/12 Central Bank Balance Sheet

Recent Housing News

e Big Bounce in Refi Demand Thanks to Lower Rates
e Why Didn't Refi Demand Spike This Week?
e New Home Sales Drop 10.5%. Should You Care?

Read My Latest Newsletter

Actual Forecast

22

The Secret Reason That Rates Bounced This Week

There's a lot for financial markets to digest at the moment. Over the past few weeks, the net effect of that digestion has been
good for bonds/rates and bad for stocks. But the prevailing correlation broke down this week and few people in the U.S. truly
understand why. That's forgivable, considering there has been a lot to react to in terms of economic data and fiscal updates.

Monday's weaker&n..

Mortgage Calculators

B Mortgage Payment w Amortization
B Loan Comparison

f Advanced Loan Comparison

f Early Payoff

B Should | Refinance?

B Rent vs.Buy

f Blended Rate

Prior

4.230%
579%
6.63%

4748%
$676T


https://housingbrief.com/article/67cb4cbc5709520d4fa5a93b/4fe094ce507eae194022249a
https://housingbrief.com/article/67c21ea85709520d4f9f6938/4fe094ce507eae194022249a
https://housingbrief.com/article/67c219085709520d4f9f6668/4fe094ce507eae194022249a
https://housingbrief.com/article/67cb70205709520d4fa5bc3b/4fe094ce507eae194022249a
https://housingbrief.com/mortgage-calculator/4fe094ce507eae194022249a
https://housingbrief.com/mortgage-calculator/compare/4fe094ce507eae194022249a
https://housingbrief.com/mortgage-calculator/compare-advanced/4fe094ce507eae194022249a
https://housingbrief.com/mortgage-calculator/early-payoff/4fe094ce507eae194022249a
https://housingbrief.com/mortgage-calculator/should-i-refinance/4fe094ce507eae194022249a
https://housingbrief.com/mortgage-calculator/rent-vs-buy/4fe094ce507eae194022249a
https://housingbrief.com/mortgage-calculator/blended-rate/4fe094ce507eae194022249a
http://www.mbslive.net

