MARKET SUMMARY

Complete Recap of Today's Market Activity

Consolidation Continues Ahead of CPI

Market Summary: Wednesday, March 12, 2025 - 7:24AM

February 19th through March 3rd marked an exceptionally directional rally for bonds. The following day brought the big blow-up in German debt, and the start of the consolidation in US rates. Granted, if domestic economic data been weaker, the rally may have tried to soldier on, but after the jobs report came out near consensus, that was that. As has been the case for several years, the next major report after the jobs report is CPI, and CPI is arguably even more important at the moment. This isn't to say we're guaranteed to see a big reaction--only that the potential is there, should the data come in much higher or lower than forecast. As for today, it was just another in the ongoing consolidation with bonds determined to move back to the higher end of the recent sideways range after moving lower yesterday.

Latest Video Analysis



Consolidation Continues Ahead of CPI



Dan Clifton

NMLS #284174 Managing Member, Mortgage Loan Originator and Mortgage Guru, Clifton Mortgage Services, LLC

CliftonMortgageServices.com

P: (888) 681-0777 x1001

M: (407) 252-3039

dan@cliftonmortgageservices.com

1177 Louisiana Ave Winter Park FL 32789 NMLS #852745







UMBS 5.5 99.64 +0.02 10YR 4.300% +0.019% 3/12/3

Negative Reprice Risk Increasing

MBS are now down more than a quarter point on the day (10 ticks or 0.31) after headlines regarding truce talks between Ukraine and Russia. Most lenders are seeing at least an eighth of a point of weakness now, so the jumpier crowd could be closer to repricing.

10yr yields are up 6.5bps at the highs of the day (4.276).

MBS MORNING: Increasingly Reluctant to Rally Without More Motivation

ALERT: Down an Eighth From Highs

Today's Mortgage Rates

30YR Fixed 6.82% +0.03% **15YR Fixed** 6.24% +0.03% 3/12/202

Mortgage Rates Slightly Higher Ahead of Important Inflation Data

With fiscal and geopolitical developments dominating the news cycle, it would be easy to forget that prefer to take their primary cues from economic data. This is an important reminder considering tomorrow morning brings one of the most closely watched economic reports: the Consumer Price Index (CPI).

CPI is one of only a few inflation reports from the U.S. government. It is also the out 2 weeks earlier than its only real competitor. Because of that, and the fact that rates are greatly impact by inflation, CPI is one of the biggest potential sources of rate volatility.

There are certainly other economic reports that matter. Even today's Job Openings data managed to cause small scale volatility this morning, but CPI is far more capable. As always, in order to have a truly big impact on rates, the data would need to come in much higher or lower than forecast, and there's no way to know where it will come in ahead of time (economists have already done their best to forecast that).

As for today, stock market fluctuations proved to be a bigger influence than the Job Openings data, ultimately pushing rates slightly higher compared to yesterday's latest levels.

Economic Calendar Last Week | This Week | Next Week

Time	Event	Actual	Forecast	Prior	
Wednesday, Mar 12					
12:00AM	Roll Date - UMBS 30YR				
7:00AM	Mar/07 MBA 30-yr mortgage rate (%)	6.67%		6.73%	

Time	Event	Actual	Forecast	Prior
7:00AM	Mar/07 MBA Mortgage Applications	11.2%		20.4%
7:00AM	Mar/07 MBA Purchase Index	154.6		144.5
7:00AM	Mar/07 Mortgage Market Index	269.3		242.2
7:00AM	Mar/07 MBA Refi Index	911.3		784.2
8:30AM	Feb y/y Headline CPI (%) ☆	2.8%	2.9%	3%
8:30AM	Feb CPI index, nsa	319.082	319.22	317.67
8:30AM	Feb m/m Headline CPI (%) ★	0.2%	0.3%	0.5%
8:30AM	Feb y/y CORE CPI (%)	3.1%	3.2%	3.3%
8:30AM	Feb m/m CORE CPI (%) ★★	0.2%	0.3%	0.4%
8:30AM	Feb Core CPI index, sa	319.775		319.086
10:30AM	Mar/07 EIA Crude Oil Imports Change	0.503M		-0.054M
10:30AM	Mar/07 Crude Oil Inventory (ml)	1.448M	2M	3.614M
10:30AM	Mar/07 EIA Gasoline Production Change	-0.078M		0.464M
10:30AM	Mar/07 EIA Gasoline Stocks Change	-5.737M	-2M	-1.433M
10:30AM	Mar/07 EIA Cushing Crude Oil Stocks Change	-1.228M		1.124M
10:30AM	Mar/07 EIA Distillate Stocks Change	-1.559M	-1.3M	-1.318M
10:30AM	Mar/07 EIA Distillate Fuel Production Change	-0.113M		-0.587M
10:30AM	Mar/07 EIA Heating Oil Stocks Change	-0.183M		-0.067M
10:30AM	Mar/07 EIA Refinery Crude Runs Change	0.321M		-0.346M
11:30AM	17-Week Bill Auction (%)	4.175%		4.180%
1:00PM	10-yr Note Auction (bl) 👚	39		
1:00PM	10-Year Note Auction 🖈	4.310%		4.632%
2:00PM	Feb Federal budget, \$ (bl)	\$-307B	\$-303.2B	\$-129B
Thursday	/, Mar 13			
8:30AM	Feb PPI YoY		3.3%	3.5%
8:30AM	Feb Producer Prices (%)		0.3%	0.4%
8:30AM	Feb PPI Ex Food, Energy and Trade MoM			0.3%
8:30AM	Feb PPI Ex Food, Energy and Trade YoY			3.4%
8:30AM	Feb Core Producer Prices YY (%)		3.6%	3.6%
8:30AM	Mar/08 Jobless claims 4-wk avg (k)			224.25K
8:30AM	Feb Core Producer Prices MM (%)		0.3%	0.3%
8:30AM	Feb PPI			147.716
8:30AM	Mar/01 Continued Claims (ml)		1900K	1897K
8:30AM	Mar/08 Jobless Claims (k)		225K	221K
10:30AM	Mar/07 Nat gas-EIA, change bcf		-48Bcf	-80Bcf
11:30AM	8-Week Bill Auction			4.220%

Time	Event	Actual	Forecast	Prior
11:30A	4 -Week Bill Auction			4.230%
12:00PI	Mar/13 15-Year Mortgage Rate			5.79%
12:00PI	Mar/13 30-Year Mortgage Rate			6.63%
1:00PI	1 30-Yr Bond Auction (bl) ☆	22		
1:00PI	1 30-Year Bond Auction ☆			4.748%
4:30PI	Mar/12 Central Bank Balance Sheet			\$6.76T

Recent Housing News

- Big Bounce in Refi Demand Thanks to Lower Rates
- Why Didn't Refi Demand Spike This Week?
- New Home Sales Drop 10.5%. Should You Care?

Read My Latest Newsletter

The Secret Reason That Rates Bounced This Week

There's a lot for financial markets to digest at the moment. Over the past few weeks, the net effect of that digestion has been good for bonds/rates and bad for stocks. But the prevailing correlation broke down this week and few people in the U.S. truly understand why. That's forgivable, considering there has been a lot to react to in terms of economic data and fiscal updates. Monday's weaker&n...

Mortgage Calculators

- Mortgage Payment w Amortization
- Loan Comparison
- Advanced Loan Comparison
- Early Payoff
- Should I Refinance?
- Rent vs. Buy
- Blended Rate